necessary, shall be derived out of any money in the State Treasury 157 

to the credit of the Project Poppy Fund, as created in Section 158 

57-1-631, Mississippi Code of 1972, and allocated in a manner as 159 

determined by the Treasurer's Office and Sixteen Thousand Dollars 160 

($16,000.00), or so much thereof as may be necessary, shall be 161 

derived out of any money in the State Treasury to the credit of 162 

the Project Atlas Fund, as created in Section 57-1-641, 163 

Mississippi Code of 1972, and allocated in a manner as determined 164